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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management),
Christian Toche (christian.toche@huawei.com) 
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: 
Douglas Knisely, Qualcomm, Inc. (dknisely@qti.qualcomm.com)
Date: June 7, 2013
Subject: Acknowledgement of Formal Publication of Updates to TR-196i2 Corrigendum
In line with our plans that were communicated to you in a previous liaison dated May 24, 2012, we wish to confirm that TR-196i2 has been updated with a Corrigendum to fix the SON-related parameters (so that they are aligned with the corrected version of 32.592 that you provided to us).  This liaison confirms that this update has been formally published on the Broadband Forum website.  Note that only the XML file (tr-196-2-0-1.xml) was updated, and you can find the update at http://www.broadband-forum.org/cwmp.php.
We also note that TR-196i1 was updated to correct a minor XML error by a separate corrigendum (tr-196-1-1-1.xml).  This correction does not impact any of the parameters defined by 3GPP SA5 and it is unrelated to any of our previous interactions.

We look forward to continuing our cooperative development activities with 3GPP for these and other specifications in the future.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Jason Walls, Broadband Home Working Group Co-Chair (jason@qacafe.com)

John Blackford, Broadband Home Working Group Co-Chair (john.blackford@pace.com)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
